Employer business demography: active enter prises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters;

Year : Last 1 Year(2020)

Y ear

All size classes

Size class number of employees
Industry, construction and

services except insurance
activities of holding companies

Aggregate level 1

Nb. of active enterprisesin t

Nb. of employeesin the active
enterprisesin t

Nb. of personsemployed in the
activeenterprisesin t

Number of births of enterprisesin
t

Nb of employeesin the population
of birthsin t

Nb. of personsemployed in the
population of birthsin t

Number of deaths of enterprisesin
t

Nb. of employeesin the population
of deathsin t

Nb. of personsemployed in the
population of deathsin t

1-4 employees

Industry, construction and
Services except insurance

activities of holding companies Industry, construction and

services except insurance

B-N_X_K®642: Business activities of holding companies

economy except activities of
holding companies

128.627

225.082

366.533

5.676

1.327

1.708

3.323

2020
All size classes
5-9 employees
Industry, construction and

Services except insurance

activities of holding companies Industry, construction and

services except insurance

B-N_X_K642: Business activities of holding companies

economy except activities of
holding companies

27.806

177.855

206.950

632

108

664

779

All size classes
10 or more employees

Industry, construction and
services except insurance
activities of holding companies Industry, construction and
services except insurance

activities of holding companies

Industry, construction and
services except insurance

B-N_X_K642: Business activities of holding companies

economy except activities of
holding companies

28.974

1.988.390

2.018.995

250

5.718

5.987

2.265

2.324



