Employer business demography: active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees Filters:

Year : Last 1 Year(2020)

Year	2020						
All size classesSize class number of employeesIndustry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companiesAggregate level 1	All size classes						All size classes
	1-4 employees		5-9 employees		10 or more employees		All size classes
	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies
Nb. of employees in the active enterprises in t	225.082		177.855		1.988.390		
Nb. of persons employed in the active enterprises in t	366.533		206.950		2.018.995		
Number of births of enterprises in	5.676		632		250		
Nb of employees in the population of births in t					5.718		
Nb. of persons employed in the population of births in t					5.987		
Number of deaths of enterprises in	1.327		108		54		
Nb. of employees in the population f deaths in t	1.708		664		2.265		
Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t	3.323		779		2.324		

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)